
Republic of the Philippines
I'ROCUREMENT DEPARTMEN

Quezon City Govcmmcnt

PO Number
2311059 .

Purchase Order Date: llov 3 c 2o2J

.Q
oUEZON CtIY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

L2

13

14

15

16

T7

18

19

20

27

22

24

Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Business Type

:Public Bidding

:23-PB-808

:432-929474-000

:o917 -353-1844 z

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

Contact Number

ProjectNumber :OCM-23-OSD-1301

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivey cGsD ceotral warehouse -

Payment Term : Credit -

Delivery Schedule : Thirtv (30) calendar Davs

Unit of
lssue

QTY Unit Cost AmountStock
No.
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prece
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33.45
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299.00

15.00
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30.45

94.60

333.20

2,995.00

113.00

59.45

54.20

190.00

165.95

1,06s.0c

1,065.0C

1,065.0C

730.0c

366.0C

1,331.0C

280.0c

440.0c

255.0C

7,770.OC

669.0C

2,400.0c

29,900.0c

1,500.0c

3,692.0C

609.0c

1,892.0C

3,332.0C

74,975.O4

1,130.0C

7,783.5C

1,626.OC

3,800.0c

3,319.0C

Ballpen, fine point, Black

Ballpen, fine point, Blue

Ballpen, Ilne point, Red

Battery AA, drycell, 2 pieces/pack

Battery AAA, drycell, 2 pieces/pack

Calculator, compact

Clip Paper, vinyl, jumbo, plastic coated, 50mm, 100 pieces/box

Clip Paper, vinyl, small,33mm plastic coated, 100 pieces/box

Clip Backfold, all metal clamping, 32mm, 12 pieces/box

Correction Tape,8 film base type

Cutter Knife, heavy duty cutter

Data File Box with close ends - 125mm (W), 230mm (H),40mm (L);

material: chipboard 3mm thick, leatherette paper for outside cover

and coated paper for inside cover; with finger ring and pocket for
label holder, assorted colors: red, green, blue, and maroon

Data Folder Long, made of chipboard with taglia lock

DVD/CD, Re-writable

Envelope, expanding Kraft board, legal size 100's/box

Envelope, expanding, legal, plastic

Fastener, made of metal, 50 sets/box

Folder, Tag board, legal size, 100's/pack

Folder, Pressboard, plain, legal size, 100's/box

Glue, all-purpose, 200 grams

Notepad, post-it, 3 inches x 4 inches

Notepad, post-it, 3 inches x 3 inches

Paper, mu lti-copy, legal,80 grams

Paper, multi-copy, A4, 80 grams

nrra..rosepfkc. eeL
City Mayoy'

MONTE
Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

ilA' Blllrtt I.ruNttthl g'5-*r.

OBR :

Approved Budget for the Contract :

h,l). el/d/t)- lL \4fifr,

244,514.85
4b"r4
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City Accounta
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: i21 11lh floor unit 10-C Capitol Plaza Matalino St., Cor.
Matatag Ext., Brgy. Central, Quezon City

: Sole Proprietorship Registration #3001084

: MCARMS TRADING lvlode of
Procurement

Resolution No.

TIN Number



I{cpublic of thc Philippincs
I'IIOC UI{E,MENT DEI'AII.TME,NT

Quezon City Govcrnnle nt

PO Number
2311059

AU tzoN ctrY Purchase Order oate: Ii|oV I o ?ozi
e

:Public Bidding

:23-PB-808

:432-929-074-000

:0917-353-1844

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

. MCARMS TRADING

Contact Number

Project Number :OCM-23-OSD-i30i

Mode of
Procurement

Resolution No

TIN Number

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subiect to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivey cGSD cenlral warehouse

Payment Term : Credit

Delivery Schedule : Thirtv (30) calendar Dar,s

Unit of
lssue

qTY Unit Cost AmountStock
No,

Item
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1,332.00
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Paper, multi-purpose copy, legal, 70 grams

Paper, multi-purpose copy, A4, 70 grams

Pen, marker fluorescent, 3 colors per set

Pen, marker permanent, Black

Pen, marker permanent, Red

Pen, signpen, liquid gel, Black,0.5mm

Pen, signpen, liquid gel, Blue,0.5mm

Pen, signpen, liquid gel, Red,0.5mm

scissors, symmetrical blade

Tape Dispenser, heavy duty,
Masking Tape, 2 inches (48mm)

Transparent Tape, 1 inch (24mm)

Staple Wire, (for heaw duty stapler)size: 13mm-17mm

Computer Mouse, Optical USB Connection Type

Keyboard, Optical USB type

Alcohol, ethyl 68%-7O%, SOOml

Detergent Powder, all-purpose, 500 grams

Disinfectant, aerosol type, 400m1

Flash Drive, USB 16gb capacity

Furniture Cleaner, aerosol type, 330ml

lnsecticide Spray, aerosol type, 400m1

Rags, all cotton round per kilo

Scouring Pad, made of synthetic nylon, 140mm x 220mm, 5
pieces/pack

Toilet Tissue, 2 ply, 150 pulls, 12 rolls/pack

Trash Bag, plastic transparent 10's/pack

,L
MA. JOSEFINA G. BE

city Nilayop
LMONTE

Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date
l,1A ltl,f T. c4rnpn $ 1t5'toz1

Funds Available:
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w. a^A/tt- il- latt
Approved Budget for the Contract : 244,514.85
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Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Business Type

: #21 11th floor unit 10-C Capitol Plaza Matalino St., Cor.
Matatag Ext., Brgy. Central, Quezon City

: Sole Proprietorship Registration #3001084
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Itcpublic of thc Philippincs
PROCUITXMENT DEI'AIITMENT

Quezon City Governmenl

PO Number
2311059

ouEzoN ctft Purchase Order oate: lio,'l J o zo2i
a

Procuring Unit

Company Name

Address

Business Type

: #21 11th floor unit'10-C Capitol Plaza Matalino St., Cor
Matatag Ext., Brgy. central, Quezon city

: Sole Proprietorship Registration #3001084

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

. MCARMS TRADING :Public Bidding

ProjectNumber :OcM-23-OSD-'1301

Contact Number :0917-3531844

:23-PB-808

:432-929-074-000

Sir/Madam:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery. CGSD certra warehouse

Payment Term : Credii

Delivery Schedule : Th irv (30) calendar Davs

Unit Cost AmountUnit of
lssue

qTYStock
No.

Item

2

1

prece

piece

4,479.OO

16,900.00

8,958.00

16,900.00

50

51

External Hard Drive (2TB)

Push Cart - Capacity:300k9; Material: lron and PU wheel folding
design for easy storage and space saving; easy to push handle bar to
contribute easier push and pull; steady and strong iron frame;
Smooth PU wheels and front universal wheels or easy

transportation;2 rear directional wheels to keep stable and safe,

durable construction for Iong term use; ideal to hold items; with
large weight capacity to hold many itemsi wheel size:4 inches/s
inches; platform size: 36 inches x 24 inches

"'""' Nothing Follows *"-'?

Total Amount :

Total Amount ln Words (Pesos): Two Hundred Forty Four Thousa nd?orr Hund,"d S.u"nty-Eight?esos and 55/1OO Only

rvrn. .ros#Nn c. as
CitY lVIaYopJ

LMONTE f. CuNi},n N lXs'2o?9
Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

14A R!IILIT

ipp-*A Budget for the contract : 244'514.85

Funds Available:
E'

City Accountan

oBR: ru)- 8/1/l/7t- fL laNo2984680
/P'"'7'

RI.,BY G. MANANGU

If

Mode of
Procurement

Resolution No.

TIN Number

244,478.55



1. ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM

DATE OF RECEIPT.

2. AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance

with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the

same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awardinB the

item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.

3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A

telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if

the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service

to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall

be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.

4. Subject to the provisions ofthe preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the

required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen
(15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the

5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered

balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such

other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged a8ainst the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal

by the DEFALILTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids ofthe
same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.

6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule,

inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the
procuring entity liquidated damages. not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the
cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered

and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.

7. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated

damages, sub.iect to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.

8, Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe

discovered by the Quezon City Govenment within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the
supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.

9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier's account.

10. As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the
imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the Quezon city Govemment.

11, All transaction5 are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.

12. Supplier shall fu.nish the End-user through the City General Services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;

73, The Quezon CW Government reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the

specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.

14. Provisions contained in Title Vl, Book lV of the Civil Code of the Philippines on Sales are hereby incorporated and made as an

lntegral part hereof.

15. This contract shall also serve as Notice to Proceed, to take effect on
-JAN 

0 r 20?t

DEC 0 5 2025
and to expire on -

CONFOR

Pi.D?RlrlRtls tx'5- LoL3
SIGNATURE OVER PRINTE D NAME IN THE CAPACITY OF

Duly authorized to sign this Purchase order for and on behalf of I,lciRrlJ J?iDl06
COMPANY NAME

SUBSCRISED AND SWORN to before me this _ day of 

- 

_ at _, Philippines. Affiant personally known to
me and were identified by me through competent evidence of identity as defined in the 2004 Rules on Notarial Practice (A.M. No.02-
8-13-SC). Affiants exhibited to me his/her
with No.

with his/her photograph and signature appearing thereon

L

Doc. No. _
Page No. _
Book No. _
Series of

,h
*
a

TERM' AND CONDITIONS

DATE

'**fhis Purchdse Otder sholl be deemed invdlid without Nototy Seol (Jor prcje.t omounting to d\q2,5OO,OOO.OO ond obove only)


